
Züri Leu-Cup 2006
SEV SENIOREN B DAMEN KÜR      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

20.4438.11KUSAndrea GRAF 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.90 -0.10 -1 0 0 0 -1 1.80

1 18.67

2Lz
2F 1.40-0.30 -1-1 -1-1-11.702
FCSp1 1.700.00 0000-11.703
2Lo+2Lo< 1.50-2-1-1-2-3-0.502.004

1100 2.1310.331.805 LSp2
0010 2.4710.172.306 SpSq2

7 2.53 -0.10 -1 2.430 0 0 -1x1A+2Lo
8 1.65 0.00 -1 1.650 0 0 0x2Lo
9 0.66 -0.07 -1 0.59-2 0 0 -1x1Lz

10 1.80 0.00 -2 1.800 0 0 0SlSt1
0.4411 -0.30 -3 0.14-3 -3 -3 -3x2T<
2.5012 0.33 -1 2.832 1 1 0CCoSp2

20.98 20.44
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.75
1.75
2.25

3.50 3.25 2.25 2.50
3.50 2.75 1.75 1.50
3.75 3.00 2.00 2.00

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

2.83
2.08
2.42

Choreography 2.00 3.50 2.50 1.75 2.001.60 2.17
Interpretation 1.75 3.50 2.75 2.00 1.751.60 2.17
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 18.67

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

13.8230.62GERKristina KOTTER 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 0.60 -0.23 -3 -3 -2 -2 -2 0.37

2 18.80

2Lz<
2Lo 1.10-0.40 -1-2 -1-1-21.502
CCoSp2 3.000.50 111212.503
1A 1.13110010.330.804

-1001 1.9710.171.805 SpSq1
-3-3-3-3 0.43-3-1.001.436 x2S

7 1.70 -0.30 -2 1.400 -1 -1 -1FCSp1
8 1.87 -1.00 -3 0.87-3 -3 -3 -3x2F
9 1.80 -0.20 -1 1.60-1 0 0 -1SlSt1

10 0.55 0.00 0 0.550 0 0 0x1Lo
1.5011 -0.10 -2 1.400 0 0 -1LSp1

16.05 13.82
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.25
2.50
2.75

3.25 2.75 2.50 2.75
3.00 2.25 2.25 1.75
3.25 2.25 2.00 2.00

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

2.67
2.33
2.33

Choreography 2.25 3.25 2.00 2.00 2.501.60 2.25
Interpretation 2.25 3.00 2.00 2.25 2.001.60 2.17
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 18.80

Deductions Falls: -2.00-2.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



Züri Leu-Cup 2006
SEV SENIOREN B DAMEN KÜR      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

14.7129.24ZOECaroline KÄSER 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 2.80 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 2.80

3 16.53

2S+2Lo
2F 0.70-1.00 -30 -3-3-31.702
FCSp1 1.870.17 010-311.703
2Lz< 0.37-3-2-20-3-0.230.604

-3-3-3-2 0.50-3-1.001.505 2Lo
-100-3 1.60-1-0.201.806 SpSq1

7 1.50 0.00 0 1.501 0 0 0LSp1
8 0.00 0.00 - 0.00- - - -xA
9 1.80 -0.10 -2 1.70-1 0 0 0SlSt1

10 1.87 -0.20 -1 1.67-1 0 0 -1x2F
2.0011 0.00 -1 2.001 0 0 0CCoSp1

17.27 14.71
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

1.75
1.50
1.50

3.50 2.75 2.00 2.25
3.25 2.00 2.00 2.25
3.75 2.00 1.75 2.00

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

2.33
2.08
1.92

Choreography 1.75 3.50 2.25 1.75 2.501.60 2.17
Interpretation 1.50 3.25 1.75 1.75 2.001.60 1.83
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 16.53

Deductions Falls: -2.00-2.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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